April 3, 2008
LM140QML
Three Terminal Positive Regulators
General Description
The monolithic 3-terminal positive voltage regulators employ
internal current-limiting, thermal shutdown and safe-area
compensation, making them essentially indestructible. If ad-
equate heat sinking is provided, they can deliver over 0.5A

■ Internal short circuit current-limiting
■ Output transistor safe-area compensation
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM140H-5.0/883  H03A 3LD TO-39 Metal Can
LM140H-12/883  H03A 3LD TO-39 Metal Can
LM140H-15/883  H03A 3LD TO-39 Metal Can
LM140K-5.0/883  K02C 2LD TO-3 Metal Can
LM140K-12/883  K02C 2LD TO-3 Metal Can
LM140K-15/883  K02C 2LD TO-3 Metal Can
Connection Diagrams
Steel Metal Can TO-39 Package (H)
20155401
Bottom View